
2021 University of Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-28   Conf: 11-13   Home: 15-11   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 4-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (453), Opp (401)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (7), Hardman (5), Bohrofen (1), Graham (1), Opp (3)   Picked
Off: Beichler (2), Crooks (1), Graham (1), Hardman (1), Pettis (1), Zaragoza (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Mitchell (4), Crooks (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Bennett 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-127),
Crooks (30-40), Mitchell (19-21), Olds (11-14), Bennett (9-11), Carter (6-8), Atwood (5-5), Abram (3-3), Carmichael (3-6), Fowler (3-3),
Godman (3-3), Brooks (2-3), Ruebeck (2-3), Lodes (1-1), Polk (1-1), Ramos (1-2), Ruffcorn (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
36 Hardman, Tyler .397 55-55 224 49 89 19 2 12 49 148 .661 34 3 59 2 .481 1 0 3-5 377 29 6 .985
5 McKenna, Conor .312 54-52 199 43 62 11 1 12 49 111 .558 30 2 48 4 .402 3 5 2-2 89 121 6 .972
20 Graham, Peyton .288 53-53 215 47 62 11 1 11 28 108 .502 30 10 58 2 .400 0 0 7-10 39 73 11 .911
3 Crooks, Jimmy .287 54-53 223 53 64 18 0 10 39 112 .502 31 5 48 3 .385 1 0 3-3 345 27 3 .992
12 Squires, Brett .275 42-33 131 26 36 13 2 6 28 71 .542 16 1 46 4 .358 0 0 2-3 45 9 2 .964
4 Zaragoza, Brandon .262 55-55 191 29 50 9 0 1 37 62 .325 27 6 32 2 .361 6 6 4-5 62 121 10 .948
16 Polk, Hudson .333 4-1 6 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 .833 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 21 1 0 1.000
10 Tredaway, Tanner .309 39-38 149 28 46 8 0 3 28 63 .423 21 1 20 7 .391 3 2 6-9 88 1 3 .967
7 Pettis, Kendall .277 34-31 101 26 28 4 0 0 12 32 .317 18 2 31 1 .393 1 0 7-9 44 1 3 .938
1 Muniz, Diego .267 35-27 105 22 28 3 0 1 17 34 .324 14 7 21 2 .386 1 3 1-2 33 2 0 1.000
8 Bohrofen, Jace .252 35-29 103 14 26 4 3 2 18 42 .408 15 1 33 1 .347 2 1 1-1 32 2 0 1.000
14 Mitchell, Justin .250 26-22 76 12 19 3 1 0 6 24 .316 14 3 13 4 .375 3 1 2-2 190 12 3 .985
40 Daniel, Breydon .229 33-25 96 15 22 3 2 4 19 41 .427 12 4 32 3 .336 1 3 3-3 47 1 2 .960
6 Beichler, Connor .208 15-4 24 6 5 1 0 0 2 6 .250 2 0 11 0 .269 0 0 4-5 11 0 1 .917
13 Kohler, Logan .175 18-10 40 5 7 3 1 0 6 12 .300 1 2 13 0 .233 0 0 1-1 2 5 0 1.000
21 Harlan, Brady .143 16-6 21 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .190 2 0 9 0 .208 1 2 0-0 4 1 1 .833
2 Brown, Trent .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
39 Bohrofen, Braxton .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
43 Ruffcorn, Jason .000 21-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
Totals .287 55-55 1911 377 549 111 13 63 342 875 .458 267 48 477 35 .384 23 23 46-60 1447 453 61 .969
Opponents .255 55-55 1857 353 473 77 12 74 322 796 .429 242 66 567 29 .357 20 30 50-65 1437 458 65 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Kohler, Logan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Webb, Braxton 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
18 Smith, Ledgend 3.77 0-0 18 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 13 9 6 7 14 3 0 2 .220 0 0 0 0 0
25 Lamb, Tommy 3.86 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 1 0
43 Ruffcorn, Jason 4.00 4-2 21 3 0 0-0 3 54.0 42 24 24 17 74 2 1 12 .214 3 8 0 1 3
32 Taggart, Luke 4.30 1-6 22 2 0 0-0 2 37.2 35 19 18 15 54 9 0 5 .246 4 3 0 1 4
42 Carter, Carson 4.39 3-0 25 0 0 0-0 0 41.0 33 28 20 21 51 4 1 8 .214 2 4 0 1 1
27 Carmichael, Braden 5.03 6-3 15 14 0 0-0 0 68.0 74 44 38 31 68 13 1 8 .274 4 3 0 3 3
15 Olds, Wyatt 5.23 4-6 19 11 0 0-0 1 75.2 66 52 44 37 101 9 2 12 .233 12 13 0 1 8
29 Lodes, Jett 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 5 3 3 6 3 0 0 0 .278 4 1 0 2 0
34 Atwood, Carson 5.82 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 15 13 11 8 17 1 0 2 .234 3 1 0 1 0
54 Bennett, Jake 6.34 4-3 16 13 0 0-0 0 55.1 68 44 39 13 60 13 0 7 .302 12 4 0 3 5
45 Abram, Ben 6.43 1-1 13 0 0 0-1 0 28.0 26 21 20 14 33 5 3 5 .248 5 2 0 1 3
23 Godman, Jaret 6.49 1-2 19 1 0 0-0 0 34.2 44 26 25 12 31 9 2 5 .312 2 6 1 1 2
17 Brooks, Aaron 9.00 0-1 7 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 5 7 3 6 2 1 0 1 .333 4 1 0 0 0
31 Ruebeck, Christian 10.38 0-1 12 1 0 0-1 0 13.0 12 15 15 10 14 4 0 2 .255 4 5 0 1 0
35 Ramos, Javier 11.72 2-1 15 5 0 0-1 0 17.2 14 24 23 19 19 3 2 3 .219 3 7 0 2 1
11 Fowler, Dalton 13.50 0-2 13 5 0 0-0 0 13.1 18 20 20 21 22 1 0 2 .316 4 6 0 1 0
26 Demco, Brad 81.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .667 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.84 27-28 238 55 0 1 6 482.1 473 353 313 242 567 77 12 74 .255 66 66 1 20 30
Opponents 6.44 28-27 246 55 0 0 7 478.0 549 377 342 267 477 111 13 63 .287 79 48 6 23 23



2021 University of Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Muniz, Diego 35 33 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bohrofen, Jace 34 32 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Polk, Hudson 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
54 Bennett, Jake 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
23 Godman, Jaret 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Kohler, Logan 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Taggart, Luke 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
45 Abram, Ben 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
39 Bohrofen, Braxton 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Smith, Ledgend 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Brown, Trent 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Brooks, Aaron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
35 Ramos, Javier 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Ruebeck, Christian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
3 Crooks, Jimmy 375 345 27 3 .992 2 30 10 .750 1 0
36 Hardman, Tyler 412 377 29 6 .985 29 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mitchell, Justin 205 190 12 3 .985 1 19 2 .905 4 0
5 McKenna, Conor 216 89 121 6 .972 22 0 0 — 0 0
10 Tredaway, Tanner 92 88 1 3 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Squires, Brett 56 45 9 2 .964 4 0 0 — 0 0
40 Daniel, Breydon 50 47 1 2 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Zaragoza, Brandon 193 62 121 10 .948 21 0 0 — 0 0
7 Pettis, Kendall 48 44 1 3 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Beichler, Connor 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Graham, Peyton 123 39 73 11 .911 5 0 0 — 0 0
42 Carter, Carson 7 1 5 1 .857 0 6 2 .750 0 0
21 Harlan, Brady 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Ruffcorn, Jason 6 2 3 1 .833 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Carmichael, Braden 11 2 6 3 .727 0 3 3 .500 0 0
11 Fowler, Dalton 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Olds, Wyatt 11 1 6 4 .636 0 11 3 .786 0 0
34 Atwood, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
26 Demco, Brad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lamb, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Lodes, Jett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Webb, Braxton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1961 1447 453 61 .969 88 50 13 .787 5 0
Opponents 1960 1437 458 65 .967 99 46 13 .780 4 1


